IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Inter Partes Review of:)
U.S. Patent No. 7,489,786)
Issued: February 10, 2009)
Application No.: 10/316,961)
Filing Date: December 11, 2002)

For: Audio Device Integration System

FILED VIA E2E

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITION FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW U.S. PATENT NO. 7,489,786



PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner Jaguar Land Rover Ltd. ("Petitioner") hereby appoints the below Practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-captioned Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,489,786.

LEAD COUNSEL	BACKUP COUNSEL
Matthew J. Moore (Reg. No. 42,012)	Jonathan M. Strang (Reg. No. 61,724)
matthew.moore@lw.com	jonathan.strang@lw.com
Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:
Latham & Watkins LLP	Latham & Watkins LLP
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Ste. 1000	555 Eleventh Street, NW, Ste. 1000
Washington, DC 20004-1304	Washington, DC 20004-1304
Telephone: 202.637.2200	Telephone: 202.637.2200
Fax: 202.637.2201	Fax: 202.637.2201
	Clement Naples (Reg. No. 50,663)
	clement.naples@lw.com
	Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:
	Latham & Watkins LLP
	885 Third Avenue
	New York, NY 10022-4834
	Telephone: 212.906.1200
	Fax: 212.751.4864
	Lisa K. Nguyen (Reg. No. 58,018)
	lisa.nguyen@lw.com
	Postal & Hand-Delivery Address:
	Latham & Watkins LLP
	140 Scott Drive
	Menlo Park, CA 94025
	Telephone: 650.328.4600
	Fax: 650.463.2600



The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner Jaguar Land Rover, Ltd.

Name: Anna-Lisa Corrales

Signature: Show

Title: <u>Authorized Representative</u>

Date: June 1, 2018